## REPORTS OF STANDING COMMITTEES

## MR. SPEAKER:

The Committee on **Health and Human Services** recommends **HB 2548** be amended on page 1, in line 17, after "receiving" by inserting "end-of-life"; also in line 17, by striking all after "at"; in line 18, by striking "resident of"; in line 25, after "(c)" by inserting "When providing end-of-life care,";

On page 2, in line 6, by striking all after "patient"; in line 7, by striking "care"; also in line 7, by striking "two" and inserting "one or more"; in line 19, by striking "Terminally ill or";

On page 3, in line 10, after "website" by inserting a colon;

Also on page 3, also in line 10, after "website" by inserting:

"(1)";

Also on page 3, also in line 10, after "requirements" by inserting a semicolon; also in line 10, after "and" by inserting:

"(2)";

Also on page 3, also in line 10, after "link" by inserting "for individuals"; and the bill be passed as amended.